

SUN WORLD 2020

No 15/45/2020-ISA(EM)

Dated the 12th March, 2020

Subject: **Egypt's willingness to host SUN WORLD Conference and Expo 2020 in October**, 2020.

As part of its international overseas programme, International Solar Alliance (ISA) Secretariat had organized First International Conference and Expo **"ISA-Peru-LAC World Renewable Energy Meet and Expo (SUN World) 2019"** in collaboration with the Republic of Peru in Lima during 12-14th November 2019 with the objective to showcase LAC's renewable energy potential and establishing the Region as the pre-eminent investment destination, over the next decade. Peru was a country of focus at above Event.

The success of SUN WORLD has sent across the message that the Peruvian Renewable Energy market is going to be one of the most exciting ones globally, offering many opportunities across the value chain and in different end-markets for new and established companies.

To build upon the success of SUN WORLD 2019, we are pleased to inform that the **Arab Republic of Egypt** has expressed its willingness to host 2nd SUN WORLD in October, 2020 wherein Energy Ministers and high level delegations from prospective ISA member countries shall participate to share, discuss and showcase potential and investment opportunities in the Solar Energy sector across ISA Member countries.

The 3-day Event will include Ministerial Plenary Sessions, CEO Roundtable, Interactive Panel Discussions, Official Side Events and Parallel Events on Thematic Cross Cutting Issues and variety of topics designed to achieve sustainable energy for all and to mitigate the effects of climate change without affecting economic development. Apart from the Conference and Side Events, a large Trade Show is also planned as part of this Event.

This will be a step forward towards strengthening of the Alliance and achieving its' objective. <u>Please mark your calendars and get prepared for this great Event.</u> Detailed information, such as specific Dates, Agenda, Invitations and other documents etc. will follow. For more information please write to Mr. S. S. Madan, Consultant, ISA at E-mail: ss.madan@isolaralliance.org.
